PROJECT:
KEYSTONE INDUSTRIAL PARK
AREA Il PLUMBERS, TENANT IMPROVEMENT
PROPERTY INFORMATION: TENANT IMPROVEMENT
ADDRESS: 1995 16th STREET NE, SUITE 105, SALEM, OR 97301
TAX LOT NUMBER: 073W23AA06701
AREA: 2.35 ACRES
e L INDUSTRIAL) 1995 16th STREET NE, SUITE 105
SCOPE OF WORK: SALEM, OREGON 97301
REMODEL EXISTING SUITE 105 TO ACCOMMODATE OCCUPATIONAL TRAINING FACILITY FOR PLUMBERS
CODES:
2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE BASED ON 2018 IBC
LEGEND LOCATION MAP DRAWINGS
LAND USE - PARKING A 1995 16th STREET NE, \\’
\
SUITE 105 EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN ; w
VEHICLE PARKING: TABLE 806.1 Acpiemy:s Lotk | A0.1 TITLE ,GENERAL INFORMATION, CODE REVIEW, SITE PLAN
' ' NEW INTERIOR WALL AND INTERIOR WALL INFILL: ) & Woodrow St. NE
-IB—ch)I-ll—_AISIINBCEJ tg&'\éG&AI\AR'AEQSPARKlN G 1985 16th ST NE & 1995 16th ST NE: 26,941 SQ FT e NEW 4" METAL STUDS AT 16" OC P ¢ 7l A2.1 FLOOR PLANS - DEMO, NEW CONST., DOOR SCHEDULE, DETAILS
: e NEW 3" ACOUSTICAL INSULATION | ' i |
OFFICES & ADULT EDUCATION: 1 SPACE /250 SQ FT: 14,356 /250 = 58 SPACES e NEW %" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE L - '| A2.2 DETAILS, KITCHEN - CASEWORK ELEVATIONS
STORAGE: 1 SPACE /1000 SQ FT: 12,585/1,000 = 13 SPACES OR ONE SIDE IF USED AS FURRING: PAINT’ . . Sunnyview Rd. NE I
MAX. PARKING ALLOWED: 58 + 13 =71 SPACES "o 4 |
EXISTING PARKING: 66 SPACES < 71 SPACES (COMPLIES) I FUNCTION DEMARCATION LINE IN OPEN AREA m | | PROJECT
BICYCLE PARKING: BICYCLE PARKING CALCULATIONS 5/14/2024 1= | ABBREVIATIONS | (E) = EXISTING TO REMAIN i | LOCATION
' - | USED WITH (N) = NEW . < & W |
Address Tenant Total Area, Storage | Adult Ed — | SYMBOLS: (D) = DEMOLISH " . o |
sq ft sq ft sq ft b : (R) = RELOCATE, OR RELOCATED FROM EXIST. , !/ 3 g~ A
1995 - Suite 101 |AdaptHealth 2,100 1,050 (2) EXISTING BICYCLE PARKING SPACES ~| — o ——rrrr u‘\ man LOCATION .‘E’u % s :-"
1995 _ Suite 102 |[Vacant 4,000 2000 % wZs = w D FLOOR DRAIN; REFER TO DESIGN-BUILD 73 4 g gh MECHANICAL
995 — Suite 105 | AREA Il Plumbers 7,667 4 £ PLOMBING DRAWINGS i & S PLUMBING
1 - ’ Iy i ] / o
. 1985 16th STREET NE X I i O FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER g" /| = w
1985 - Suite 110 |[Keystone Mgmt 3,639 =1 o E' , 7 / z ELECTRICAL
1985 — Suite 130 |Ideal Sushi Supply Co. 5,386 - - ———q 2 R EXIT SIGN WITH BATTERY BACKUP 3 L 7
i . ! S ) /| 7 i FIRE SPRNKLERS
1985 - Suite 170 |Ideal Sushi Supply Co. 4,149 e — —\_ g% EXIT SIGN WITH BATTERY-POWERED ' N
Total A 26 941 al| —== | ! EMERGENCY ' | 7 | i3 / dds
otal Area , , . 11~ ELECTRICAL PANEL; EXISTING TO REMAIN; foogs, i K St
Office 4 spaces or 1/ 3,500 sq ft, 1st 50,000 sq ft N D N e RE— | ~ % ; ; / Sty
© +1/7,000 sq ft for 50-100,000 sq ft : i ggiﬁJgSELECTR'CAL DESIGN-BUILD ' / |
= e I —— ."I ¥ | {
X . 4 spaces or 1/ 10,000 sq ft, 1st 50,000 sq ft I — i / -
x Warehousing ’ ' ’ ’ > COL(E EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN
x +1/20,000 sq ft for 50-100,000 sq ft | — 1 OcoLE : 1. GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS.
u . 4 spaces or 1/ 3,500 sq ft, 1st 50,000 sq ft | AR o— G
o Adult Bducation | 41/2 000 sq ft for 50-100,000 sq ft 4.00 I ] ” / 2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXISTING FACE OF WALL, FACE OF NEW
5 =\ STUDS, AND FACE OF MASONRY AND/OR CONCRETE, UNLESS
@ Total 12.00 /A A o Eay OTHERWISE NOTED. ("CLEAR" DIMENSION IS TO FACE OF
TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 12 ! \AO.1/ /) ¥ St Ve /| . FINISHED SURFACE).
' oy
EXISTING BICYCLE PARKING: 2 SPACES : (10) NEW BICYCLE PARKING SPACES . 3 QRAVINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE
NEW BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: 10 SPACES \— SALEM, OREGON
4. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONABLE
USE & OCCUPANCY - CHAPTER 3 [ ( DIMENSIONS FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH
‘ | 1 AREA OF WORK IN QUESTION.
OCCUPANCY: B OCCUPANCY SECT 304.1 ! ] | 1985 16th STREET NE
| EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPIING 5. "AS REQUIRED" MEANS AS REQUIRED BY THESE DOCUMENTS,
NEW USE: EDUCATIONAL OCCUPANCY ABOVE 12th GRADE \ APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES, AND/OR THE ARCHITECT.
: EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT
PREVIOUS USE: OFFICES — 6. ALL DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ANY DETAIL SHOWN OF ONE AREA OR CONDITION IS APPLICABLE
! T SUITE ENTRANCE TO ALL AREAS AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. @D A
GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS - CHAPTER 5 = <~\<\§> 1?(/
" EXISTING WALKWAY 7. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND/OR ELECTRICAL &
EXISTING BUILDING: y N 3 O DESIGN-BUILD DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE I11-B, SPRINKLERED \ - - _ o \L é
— = 8. REFER TO OWNER OR TENANT FOR ALL FINISHES
5z NEW PAVEMENT STRIPING TO MATCH
BUILDING HEIGHT TABLES 504.3, 504.4 3 E 3.0" EXISTING . /s
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT B &S OCC 75 FT, 4-STORIES = o SALEN 0 LA
EXISTING BUILDING 28-0", 1-STORY (COMPLIES) 2 160 , / j \ 25 ,
SITE PLAN o % 0?&@
ALLOWABLE AREAS B OCC 76,000 SQ FT (BASIC) SCALE: 1" = 120-0" A \\ _— FOR ANCHORAGE REFER TO DETAIL OF
S-10CC 70,000 SQ FT (BASIC) SR k \AO.1/
EXISTING BUILDING (1995): 13,767 SQ FT < 70,000 SQ FT (COMPLIES) ) 5 L < e FOR BIKE RACK POSITIONING REFER
5 & - W I‘F\ o TO DETAIL /3
—
~ A In the event conflicts are discovered between the
CONSTRUCTION TYPES - CHAPTER 6 — & e
. the Architects and/or their Consultants, and an
(5) NEW BICYCLE RACKS EXISTING ACCESSIBLE FEATURES AND FACILITIES: coy of the documents ransmited by mai, bd
CONSTRUCTION TYPE I11-B, NON-SPRINKLERED SECT. 602.5 @ @ x x > N . (2) ADA ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS :Ieeaclggr:jlgillljﬁoernct)slhsehr;vl:sge(;\}zrenongmal signed and
' - oYz 78-0" . '
iy NER  RE . ADA-ACCESSIBLE ROUTES TO & FROM EXITS ——————
MEANS OF EGRESS - CHAPTER 10 @ f = f = (1) NEW RUBBER SPEED BUMP - .
A A ULINE MODEL #2394 - 72" x 12" x 2", ESTIMATED PROJECT WORK & COST: JOB NO. 2024.0023
(40,000 LB CAPACITY), OR APPROVED EQUAL;
OCCUPANT LOAD: CENTER AT ADJACENT PAVEMENT STRIPE
Area Il Plumbers Tl - Occupancy TABLE 1004.5 . NEW WALLS DEFINING CLASSROOMS, OFFICES, KITCHEN
ol . NEW ADA-ACCESSIBLE CASEWORK AT KITCHEN DATE MAY 21, 2024
# Room Occ. Useable Code  Occupant . NEW ADA-COMPLIANT HARDWARE
Grou Area S Ft/Occ Calc . NE ADA-ACCESSIBLE URINAL
P g OPEN BICYCLE PARKING . NEW EXIT SIGNS & EMERGENCY LIGHTING DRAWN RG
103  On-line Teachers Room B 490 150 3.27 Tl 1A . MISC. DEMOLITION ITEMS
105 Classroom 1 B 637 20 31.85 SCALE: 116"=1-0 ESTIMATED COST: $150 000
106 Classroom 2 B 718 20 35.90 REVISIONS
CITY REVIEW
108 Shop B 839 50 16.78 WOMEN'S ARCHITECTURAL BARRIER REMOVAL.: A05-3l-2024
RESTROOM
109 Classroom 3 B 1073 20 23.65 . NEW ADA-ACCESSIBLE. CASEWORK AT KITCHEN 26LF 16,900
110 Open Office B 679 150 4.53 EAMILY O Ol o NEW ADA-ACCESSIBLE URINAL 2,000
. ORRIOR . (6) EXIST. DOORS: INSTALL NEW ADA-COMPLIANT HARDWARE 12,000
116 Open Office B 573 150 3.82 RM .9 . (4) NEW ADA-COMPLIANT DOORS 8,000
117 Kitchen B 165 15 11.00 L TOTAL COST: $38,900
118 Vending B 177 15 11.80 é ‘g— %.
—
119 Multi-use Office B 321 150 2.14 @ —
120 Office B 150 150 1.00 EAMILY
Total Occupant Load: 175.73 176.00 RESTROOM
______
EGRESS SIZING: EXITS 176 OCC x 0.2 IN/OCC = 35.2 IN WIDTH REQUIRED SECT 1005.3.2 MEN'S ¢ ¢ ¢
TYPICAL EXIT DOOR 36" WIDE > 35.2" (COMPLIES) RM , 200, 20", , 200 | 30" 20, o
22"
NUMBER OF EXITS: OCCUPANT LOAD =176 > 49; TWO EXITS REQUIRED TABLE 1006.2.1 gt KITCHEN oOFF;|Eg‘E CLASSROOM 1 W W W W W W W
CIRCULATION ] (o5 ] - — 7T —— — — - — — 7 —— — —
. PATH \ \ \ \ \
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: TABLE 1017.2 o } ) ‘ o } ) ‘ } ‘ ARCHITECTURE
B OCC: 300 FT MAX ALLOWED WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM VENDING 2l M ‘ 2l J | | ‘
ISNACKS ! N . . N )
102 FT MAX. PROVIDED (COMPLIES) ST | , s £ | | . j! | | | COMMUNITY
R CORRIDOR T \ Tﬂ* \ \ :H) — \ \ 1100 Liberty Street SE, Suite 200
o [02] T \ S \ \ \ \ 1 1 Salem, OR 97302
PLUMBING SYSTEMS - CHAPTER 29 — - | e 1 | = | | - E
‘ TEACHERS g \ ﬂr \ g \ ! T | | 5 ‘ WWW.accoac.com
RESTROOMS ROOM \ il \ \ il \ \ S
X 103 - A : ™
orFIcE ols ol | >J | ol | 2 ‘ | KEYSTONE INDUSTRIAL PARK
Area Il Plumbers Tl - Test Fit - Plumbing Fixtures Table 2902.1 [0 ] Lz ﬂ | i | | I | | \_ | AREA || PLUMBERS
Plumbing Regmts for both men and women, Business Occupancy: @ o - U } } | } } h,, } } E%(I:EK } é?fElhjitgngl;lgélSUITE 105
Water closets - 1 per 25 for the first 50 occ + 1 per 50 beyond 50 occ; Urinal = (2/3) WC value @ @ @ \ \ \ \ | \ | TvpP. | /—- ’
. . | - -
Lavatories - 1 per 40 for the first 80 occ + 1 per 80 beyond 80 occ VESTIBULE
176 Occupants total Urinals Water Closets Lavatories Unisex S @ SINGLE RACK DOUBLE RACK FR(‘)NT viEw SID‘E VI‘EW
88 occ each, men & women Men Men  Women | Men Women| Urinal WC Lav MR FOR 2 SPACES FOR 4 SPACES NOTES: ;::-zr(l'-)EESCHrEIEL&)RMATION
FIXTURES REQ'D MEN 88 3 3 1. REFERTO FOR LOCATIONS OF INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING NOTES: 2" DIA. SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH EMBEDDED ANCHOR MOUNT, POWDER COAT FINISH CODE REVIEW,
WOMEN 88 3 3 \42.1/ AND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS; 1 ONLY ONE BIKE SHOWN FOR CLARITY o EXISTING ASPHALT OR CONCRETE TO REMAIN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE SITE PLAN
FIXTURES PROVIDED MEN 1 1 2 1 1 1 2. FOR BIKE RACK DESIGN AND ANCHORAGE, REFER TO DETAIL W ANCHOR PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION
e : : —— FLOOR PLAN - NEW CONSTRUCTION BIKE RACK DESIGN & ANCHORAGE SEE

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

BIKE RACK PLAN DETAIL

3

SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

AO.1
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